508548226 05/15/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI229645

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT            |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 03/31/2024                |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| EVOLVA, INC. | 03/26/2024     |

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

| Name                          | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| MINNESOTA SPECIALTY YEAST LLC | 03/26/2024     |

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

| Company Name:   | MINNESOTA SPECIALTY YEAST LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 35 North Adams Street         |
| City:           | Hutchinson                    |
| State/Country:  | MINNESOTA                     |
| Postal Code:    | 55350                         |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

| Property Type  | Number   |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 8753842  |
| Patent Number: | 8609371  |
| Patent Number: | 8481286  |
| Patent Number: | 9714418  |
| Patent Number: | 9725740  |
| Patent Number: | 9353385  |
| Patent Number: | 10000749 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9739125236

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9739125232
Email: file@hoxpat.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas Hoxie
Address Line 1: 75 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 203

**PATENT** 

REEL: 067415 FRAME: 0084

508548226

| Address Line 4:      | Millburn, NEW JERSEY 07041 |
|----------------------|----------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Siobhan Delaney            |
| SIGNATURE:           | Siobhan Delaney            |
| DATE SIGNED:         | 05/15/2024                 |
| Total Attachments: 1 |                            |

source=MINNESOTA SPECIALTY YEAST LLC - DE MERGER EVIDENCE (SURV)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 067415 FRAME: 0085

# STATE OF DELAWARE **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF** DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

| FIRST: The name of the surviving Delaware limited liability company is  MINNESOTA SPECIALTY YEAST LLC , and the   |
|---|
| name of the Delaware corporation being merged into the Delaware limited liability company is EVOLVA,INC.  |
| SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. |
| THIRD: The name of the surviving Delaware limited liability company is  |
| FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on  |
| FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at35 North Adams Street, Hutchinson, MN 55350  |
| a place of business of the surviving Delaware limited liability company.  |
| SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Delaware limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Delaware limited liability company or any person holding an interest in the Delaware corporation.                     |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the day of March A.D., 2024  |
| By:   |
| Authorized Person   |
| Name: Tatiana Mikhailova, Secretary   |
| Print or Type   |

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:44 PM 03/26/2024 FILED 02:44 PM 03/26/2024 SR 20241174132 - File Number 7176485

RECORDED: 05/15/2024

**PATENT** 

REEL: 067415 FRAME: 0086